
Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Text

Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri
64106

(816)881-3242

Anti-Drug Committee
Amendment
September 20, 1999

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Third Addendum to the Agreement with County
Court Services, in an amount not to exceed $450,000.00.

RESOLUTION #12858, August 23, 1999

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the voters of Jackson County, Missouri, approved imposition of a sales tax for seven years to provide
funding for the fight against illegal drugs in our community; and,

WHEREAS, the proceeds and interest generated from this tax are deposited in a special Jackson County Anti-Drug
Sales Tax Trust Fund that is segregated and not commingled with the general fund or any other special funds of the
County; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution 11916, dated October 20, 1997, authorized the Director of Purchasing to execute a contract
out of anti-drug sales tax funds with County Court Services for the furnishing of case management and group and
individual counseling services for participants in the Prosecuting Attorneys Deferred Prosecution and Drug Court
Programs at a cost to the County not to exceed $638,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 12160, dated April 6, 1998, the Legislature authorized the County Executive to enter
into a First Addendum to Agreement at an increased cost to the County of $20,400.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 12391, dated October 13, 1998, the Legislature authorized the County Executive to enter
into a Second Addendum to Agreement at an increased cost to the County of $750,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney now recommends increasing this contract in an amount not to exceed
$450,000.00 to allow for the provision of these services for an additional year, at a new total cost to the County not
to exceed $1,858,400.00, upon the terms and conditions of the Third Addendum attached hereto; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Director of Purchasing be, and
hereby is, authorized to execute the attached Third Addendum to the Agreement with County Court Services; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance be, and hereby is, authorized to make
all payments, including final payments on the Agreement and the First, Second, and Third Addenda thereto.

..Attorney
Effective Date:  This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File #: 12858, Version: 1

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 10/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 12858, Version: 1

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

_______________________ ________________________________
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #12858 of August 23, 1999, was duly passed on
__________September 20________________, 1999 by the Jackson County Legislature.  The votes thereon were as
follows:

Yeas _________9__________ Nays _________0__________

Abstaining _______0________ Absent _______0___________

___________________ _________________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable
and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is
to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 008 4154 6080

ACCOUNT TITLE: Anti Drug Sales Tax
Prosecuting Attorney - Deferred Prosecution
Other Professional Services

NOT TO EXCEED: $450,000.00

____________________ _____________________________________
Date Director of the Department of Finance

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 10/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

